

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 08-0165 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 1/24/2008 In control: Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: 2/26/2008 Final action: 2/26/2008

Title: Treasurer-Tax Collector requesting authorization to issue a business license to Pennie L. Brown, dba

Chrystal Wolf, to operate a fortune teller/psychic/spiritual counseling business in the Shingle Springs

area

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CLR approval 08-0165.pdf, 2. Sheriff's Letter.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/26/2008	1	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Treasurer-Tax Collector requesting authorization to issue a business license to Pennie L. Brown, dba Chrystal Wolf, to operate a fortune teller/psychic/spiritual counseling business in the Shingle Springs area.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve.

BUDGET SUMMARY:	
Total Estimated Cost	\$ 0.00
Funding	
Budgeted	\$
New Funding	\$
Savings	\$
Other	\$
Total Funding Available	\$
Change To Net County Cost	\$ 0.00

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost: None

Background: Applicant Pennie L. Brown, doing business as Chrystal Wolf, has submitted an application for a psychic-medium / spiritual counselor business in Shingle Springs. At this time, there is only one other active business license for fortunetelling in the unincorporated areas of El Dorado County, located in the Placerville area.

Reason for Recommendation: Pursuant to Business License Ordinance 5.14.070, an application for a fortunetelling business license shall be expressly authorized by the County Board of

File #: 08-0165, Version: 1

Supervisors. Pursuant to the same ordinance, Sheriff Neves has filed a written report, stating no objection to the issuance of the business license to the applicant. (Image attached.)

The Tax Collector's Office has reviewed the application and the Sheriff's recommendation and does not object to the issuance of the license.

Action to be taken following Board approval: Upon payment of the \$130.00 application fee, the business license will be issued to Pennie L. Brown, dba Chrystal Wolf, for a period of one year.

Contact: C. L. Raffety

Concurrences: None